



Bequest Designation

The following language may be helpful to those considering including a bequest to Howard Brown Health in a will or trust. We recommend that you consult an attorney when drafting or amending your estate plan.

Howard Brown Health Center is tax exempt under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code. The agency's tax identification number, or EIN, is 36-2894128. The business address for the organization is 4025 N Sheridan Rd, Chicago, IL 60613

Unrestricted charitable gifts to Howard Brown are used to support institutional priorities. For any questions, or to be connected to a staff person who can support you in your generosity, please email giving@howardbrown.org. Our team will respond within three business days to ensure that we can accommodate your wishes.

Thank you for thinking of Howard Brown. Your support will help provide affirming patient care and affordable access to primary care, dental, and behavioral health care across Chicago.

Template Language:

I give percent of the residue of my estate
OR
I give that amount of cash which equals percent of my adjusted gross estate {and for purposes hereof, the term "adjusted gross estate" means the value of my gross estate reduced by the total amount of deductions allowed to my estate under Sections 2053 and 2054 of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as from time to time amended}, as finally determined for federal estate tax purposes,
OR
"I give the sum of \$ Dollars
OR
I give all shares of stock which I own at my death in [name stock], or its legal successor in interest to Howard Brown Health Center, a nonprofit corporation, organized and existing under the laws of the State of Illinois, with principal business address of 4025 North Sheridan

Telephone: 773.388.1600

Admin Fax: 773.388.1602 **Medical Fax:** 773.355.8936

Road, Chicago, Illinois 60613.